
24 MAY 

Port Appn. 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
CH 
WN 

WN 

• WN 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
CH 
CH 
AK 
CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 
CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 
AK 

No. 

18 

17 

727 

726 

10 

15 

52223 

52199 

2303 
52218 

51642 
52167 

52168 
52162 

620 
2271} 
2325 

2341 

2347 

2343 
3931 

52179 

3953 
3952 

26 
24 

3919 
731 

52232 

52210 

52193 

47 

52190 
730 

13 
1 

725 
3930 

Tariff 
Item 

73 .40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.03.031 

74.18.000 

76.16.059 
82.05.019 

82.06.009 
82.06.009 

82.06.009 
83.01.019 
84.01.000 
84.10.029 

84.11.031 

84.11.051 

84.11.065 
84.17.009 
84.19.021 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.011 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 
84.29.000 

84.40.029 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 

84.50.009 

84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.63 .011 
84.63.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/74-Applications of Approval-continued 

Goods 

Articles of iron and steel, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Semi-ellipsoidal dished and flanged ends 2133-6 mm (84 in.) 

nominal diameter with minimum thickness after forming of 
12.5 mm in one piece construction 

Articles of iron and steel, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Semi-ellipsoidal dished and flanged ends 2743.2 mm (108 in.) 

nominal diameter with thickness of 16 mm after forming in one 
piece construction 

Dished and domed ends of torispherical shape, manufactured by 
pressing: 

(1) 1300 mm diameter x 5 mm thick dome radius, 1300 mm 
knuckle radius, 130 T304 stainless 

(2) 1300 mm diameter x 10 mm thick dome radius, 1300 mm 
knuckle radius, 130 T304 stainless 

(3) 1300 mm diameter x 5 mm thick dome radius, 1300 mm 
knuckle radius, 130 BS250 mild steel 

Dished and domed ends of torispherical shape, manufactured by 
pressing: 

(1) 2175mm diameterx6mm thickx2180 dome radiusx130 
knuckle radius, T316 stainless 

(2) 2175mm diameterx8mm thickx2180 dome radiusx154 
knuckle radius, T316 stainless 

(3) 2200 mm diameter x 6 mm thick x 2200 dome radius x 220 
knuckle radius, T316 stainless 

Metal flush box single gang, UK AAT 866, metal flush box two gang, 
UF PAT 866 

84in. (2133.6 mm) nominal diameter with minimum wall thickness 
½ in. (12.5 mm), hot spun from material to B.S. 1501-151-28A 

108 in. (2743.2 mm) nominal diameter with minimum wall thickness 
tin. (16 mm) hot spun from material to B.S. 1501-151-28A 

5.0 mm ( +or-0.05 mm) diameter brass alloy, for the manufacture of 
adjusting bushes for energy regulators 

Stampings and spinnings, other than spoon, fork and butter knife 
blanks, not built up, once buffed, when declared by an electroplater 
that they will be plated by him with precious metal 

Anaerobic jars . . . . . . . . . . • . 
Sandwik coromant percussion rock drill bits, with tungsten carbide 

inserts 
Knives and cutting blades for textile manufacturing machinery 
Knives for corn cutters to remove sweet corn kernels from cob, to 

obtain whole kernel and cream style corn 
Peach pitting knives used to remove pit from the peach . . . . 
Cylinder rim deadlatches used for locking doors . . . . . . 
Bunged ends for Vefos boilers . . . . . . . . . . 
3 European structural bonding division BY Model 10 pumps, to be used 

in pumping adhesive into fissures under high pressure to repair 
cracks in concrete 

Vehicle drawn compressor outfit (portable rotary screw air compressors, 
powered by air cooled diesel engines), viz: Atlas Copco XAS 40 
(85 cfm) 

Norwalk compressors peculiar to use in compressing natural gas, 
delivery capacity 50 SCFM, speed 600 r.p.m., displacement 43 CFM 
and maximum discharge pressure 3,600 PSIG 

Dust extractor for a Haro 2y tool and cutter grinder (one only) .. 
Jaymac wet and dry automatic steam sterilizer . . . . . . 
Meadowcroft 9 Head filler and carbonator, used in the manufacture of 

Lucozade 
Pyramid wraparound case and tray packer .. 
Sure-wrap model 15 automatic wrap around easer 
Spray guns for use in silvering mirrors . . . . 
Nelson Big Gun sprinklers for self-travelling sprinklers 
Hydraroll pneumatic roller track . . . . 
Flour milling machinery, viz: . . . . . . 

Roller mills and grinders 
Aquaconer yarn conditioning and mositure application machine to 

condition and lubricate worsted and woollen yarns 
Gravi-Flo Finishing machines, polishing lathes, polishing lathes with 

upstand, and Matthews Indent-A-Mark machine, to be used for 
finishing of putter heads 

Automatic sanding machine-model Malivia 08/LPT, to be used for 
sanding turnings 

L.P.G. gas burners (10 in. and 12 in.) and gas/air mixer unit for burner, 
for heat treatment of hacksaw blades 

Semi-automatic flat making machine, for use in making pottery .. 
Bristle mixing machine. . . . . . . . . . . . 
De-stoning machine, Forsberg G2 . . . . . . . . 
Wool balling machine . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Carter variable speed hydraulic gear box . . . . . . . . 
Variable stroke crankshaft for use in Cincinnati HME model GH30 

power press 

1617 

Rates o~futy Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
15 


