Tariff Notice No. 1979/74—Applications of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
СН	18	73.40.069	Articles of iron and steel, viz: Semi-ellipsoidal dished and flanged ends 2133-6 mm (84 in.) nominal diameter with minimum thickness after forming of	Free*	Free*	99
СН	17	73.40.069	12.5 mm in one piece construction Articles of iron and steel, viz: Semi-ellipsoidal dished and flanged ends 2743.2 mm (108 in.) nominal diameter with thickness of 16 mm after forming in one	Free*	Free*	99
СН	727	73.40.069	piece construction Dished and domed ends of torispherical shape, manufactured by pressing:	Free*	Free*	15
			(1) 1300 mm diameter × 5 mm thick dome radius, 1300 mm knuckle radius, 130 T304 stainless (2) 1300 mm diameter × 10 mm thick dome radius, 1300 mm knuckle radius, 130 T304 stainless (3) 1300 mm diameter × 5 mm thick dome radius, 1300 mm			
СН	726	73.40.069	knuckle radius, 130 BS250 mild steel Dished and domed ends of torispherical shape, manufactured by pressing:	Free*	Free*	15
			(1) 2175 mm diameter × 6 mm thick × 2180 dome radius × 130 knuckle radius, T316 stainless (2) 2175 mm diameter × 8 mm thick × 2180 dome radius × 154 knuckle radius, T316 stainless (3) 2200 mm diameter × 6 mm thick × 2200 dome radius × 220			
СН	10	73.40.069	knuckle radius, T316 stainless Metal flush box single gang, UK AAT 866, metal flush box two gang, UF PAT 866	Free*	Free*	15
СН	15	73.40.069	84 in. (2133.6 mm) nominal diameter with minimum wall thickness $\frac{1}{2}$ in. (12.5 mm), hot spun from material to B.S. 1501–151–28A 108 in. (2743.2 mm) nominal diameter with minimum wall thickness	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	52223	74.03.031	\$\frac{1}{5}\$ in. (16 mm) hot spun from material to B.S. 1501-151-28A 5.0 mm (+or-0.05 mm) diameter brass alloy, for the manufacture of adjusting bushes for energy regulators	Free*		
H.O.	52199	74.18.000	Stampings and spinnings, other than spoon, fork and butter knife blanks, not built up, once buffed, when declared by an electroplater that they will be plated by him with precious metal	Free*	Free*	15
WN H.O.	2303 52218	76.16.059 82.05.019	Anaerobic jars Sandwik coromant percussion rock drill bits, with tungsten carbide	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
Н.О. Н.О.	51642 52167	82.06.009 82.06.009	Knives for corn cutters to remove sweet corn kernels from cob, to	Free* Free*	Free*	99 99
H.O. H.O.	52168 52162	82.06.009 83.01.019	obtain whole kernel and cream style corn Peach pitting knives used to remove pit from the peach Cylinder rim deadlatches used for locking doors	Free* Free*	Free*	99
CH	620	84.01.000	Bunged ends for Vefos boilers	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2271 } 2325 }	84.10.029	3 European structural bonding division BV Model 10 pumps, to be used in pumping adhesive into fissures under high pressure to repair cracks in concrete	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2341	84.11.031	Vehicle drawn compressor outfit (portable rotary screw air compressors, powered by air cooled diesel engines), viz: Atlas Copco XAS 40 (85 cfm)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2347	84.11.051	Norwalk compressors peculiar to use in compressing natural gas, delivery capacity 50 SCFM, speed 600 r.p.m., displacement 43 CFM and maximum discharge pressure 3,600 PSIG	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2343	84.11.065	Dust extractor for a Haro 2y tool and cutter grinder (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	3931 52179	84.17.009 84.19.021	Jaymac wet and dry automatic steam sterilizer Meadowcroft 9 Head filler and carbonator, used in the manufacture of Lucozade	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	3953 3952	84.19.039 84.19.039	Pyramid wraparound case and tray packer Sure-wrap model 15 automatic wrap around caser	Free* Free*	Free*	10
CH	26	84.21.011	Spray guns for use in silvering mirrors	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ČĤ	24	84.21.029	Nelson Big Gun sprinklers for self-travelling sprinklers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3919	84.22.009	Hydraroll pneumatic roller track	Free*	Free*	10
СН Н.О.	731 52232	84.29.000 84.40.029	Flour milling machinery, viz: Roller mills and grinders Aquaconer yarn conditioning and mositure application machine to	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	52210	84.45.009	condition and lubricate worsted and woollen yarns Gravi-Flo Finishing machines, polishing lathes, polishing lathes with	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	52193	84.47.009	upstand, and Matthews Indent-A-Mark machine, to be used for finishing of putter heads Automatic sanding machine—model Malivia 08/LPT, to be used for	Free*	Free*	10
CH	47	84.50.009	sanding turnings L.P.G. gas burners (10 in, and 12 in,) and gas/air mixer unit for burner,	Free*	Free*	10
		İ	for heat treatment of hacksaw blades			
H.O. CH	52190 730	84.56.009 84.59.059	Semi-automatic flat making machine, for use in making pottery Bristle mixing machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
CH	13	84.59.059	De-stoning machine, Forsberg G2	Free*	Free*	10
CH	1	84.59.059	Wool balling machine	Free*	Free*	10
CH	725	84.63.011	Carter variable speed hydraulic gear box	Free*	Free*	10
4K	3930	84.63.011	Variable stroke crankshaft for use in Cincinnati HME model GH30	Free*	Free*	15